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3
17:20

1613 m
8.853 

Flach

Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
1613

Box: 6
ML: 26,0

61.20

Annalee Lass
6j. b S (Gutaifan - Think Snow)

Trainer: P D Niven
Besitzer: Nicola C Race

D Nolan

16.12 Newcastle 9 57.6 1614 4.711 23,0 Cam Hardie Showmedemoney, Trais Fluors, Ana Emara
18.05 Ripon 7 58.5 1609 3.664 15,0 D Nolan Mr Jetman, Panama City, Arranmore
28.04 Wolverhampton 8 66.2 1739 3.080 7,0 Rosie Howarth Royal Observatory, Wyvern, King Of The Da
16.04 Beverley 8 54.0 1701 4.527 15,0 Mark Winn Two B Tanned, Crown's Lady, Mystical Mari
27.03 Wolverhampton 4 60.8 1739 3.140 5,0 Joanna Mason Lhebayeb, Pessoa, Port Noir

2
Box: 10
ML: 67,0

61.20

Barney's Bay
8j. b W (Cable Bay - Fisadara)

Trainer: D Shaw
Besitzer: John R Saville

Cam Hardie

03.01 Southwell 9 57.2 1421 4.711 101,0 Cam Hardie Operation Gimcrack, Overlooked, Woodrafff
30.10 Southwell 11 57.2 1422 4.711 67,0 Joanna Mason Ardaddy, Latin, Imola
29.04 Wolverhampton 4 55.8 1441 3.245 17,0 L Morris Diddy Man, Drafted, Pessoa
20.04 Southwell 4 55.3 1421 3.245 29,0 Joanna Mason King Sharja, Aspire To Glory, Al Suil Eile
25.03 Newcastle 8 55.8 1614 3.140 23,0 Joanna Mason Coramento, Wyvern, Just Typical

3
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

61.20

Catherine Chroi
8j. b S (Camacho - Heart Of Oak)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: I J Jardine

Mohammed Tabti

06.01 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1225 3.140 6,0 Mohammed Tabti Secret Road, Tommytwohoots, Sisters In Th
05.12 Newcastle 5 65.3 1421 2.980 15,0 Hannah Crawford Aisling Oscar, Concert Boy, Spartan Fighter
26.11 Newcastle 5 56.2 1207 3.140 5,5 Cara Tuke Spun To Gold, Spartan Fighter, Em Jay Kay
06.11 Newcastle 3 58.5 1207 4.711 4,0 Mohammed Tabti Korroor, Yorkshire Glory
28.10 Catterick 8 56.2 1200 4.004 6,5 Mohammed Tabti Crocodile Power, Chief Of State, Emerald A

4
Box: 3
ML: 5,5

61.20

Crownthorpe
11j. b W (Monsieur Bond - Normandy Maid)

Trainer: A D Brown
Besitzer: M Doherty & Mr A D Brown

Sean Kirrane

20.12 Newcastle 4 56.7 1614 3.140 6,0 Warren Fentiman Aisling Oscar, Military Leader, Pallas Lord
16.12 Newcastle 4 59.0 1614 4.711 4,5 Warren Fentiman Showmedemoney, Trais Fluors, Ana Emara
09.12 Newcastle 4 59.0 1614 3.140 15,0 Warren Fentiman Concert Boy, Typeface, Trais Fluors
04.11 Redcar 3 56.2 1608 3.140 17,0 Shay Farmer Fire Eyes, Penny Ghent
26.09 Newcastle 6 58.1 2050 3.245 21,0 Barry McHugh Royal Blaze, Wyld Bill, Max Of Stars

5
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

63.50

Eagles Whistle
6j. ch S (Free Eagle - Nannys Well)

Trainer: D Bourke
Besitzer: Edward & Rose Ltd

Jason Hart

20.09 Gowran Park 6 55.3 1609 4.959 9,0 Chris Hayes Syzygy, Pandion Power, Starting Monday
02.09 Gowran Park 6 56.2 1609 4.959 17,0 M W Hassett The Bog Bank, Slaney Swagger, Rising Sky
03.07 Bellewstown 9 56.2 1601 4.959 6,5 Chris Hayes Exceeding, Cleopatra's Needle, Roman Harr
19.06 Leopardstown 3 56.2 1811 5.950 8,0 J A Powell Noble Andy, Star Mind
01.06 Listowel 5 55.3 1408 4.959 11,0 Chris Hayes Liamo, Dinamine, Are You In Or Out

6
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

61.20

Galileo's Compass
6j. b W (Galileo - Lady Lara)

Trainer: S Waugh
Besitzer: Pip Waugh

Amie Waugh

20.12 Newcastle 9 54.9 2050 3.716 51,0 Amie Waugh Golspie, King Chaos, Dingwall
09.12 Newcastle 9 58.5 1614 3.140 26,0 C J Orr Concert Boy, Typeface, Trais Fluors
27.10 Lingfield 11 59.4 2012 3.140 101,0 Charles Bishop Sir Laurence Graff, Latin, Thundering Breez
07.10 Brighton 7 60.8 2000 3.454 12,0 Ashley Lewis Birthday Angel, Kirkuila, Stintino Sunset
23.09 Lingfield 8 61.2 1610 3.245 34,0 Ashley Lewis Borderline Madness, Rainbow Sign, Three 

7
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

61.20

Miss Raincloud
4j. gr S (Too Darn Hot - Elshaadin)

Trainer: Tracy Waggott
Besitzer: S Rain

Barry McHugh

19.12 Newcastle 8 55.3 1421 3.140 6,5 Amie Waugh Ridgemaster, No Nay Nevermind, Sherlock
16.12 Newcastle 10 57.2 1614 4.711 8,5 Amie Waugh Showmedemoney, Trais Fluors, Ana Emara
27.11 Newcastle 3 57.2 1421 3.140 17,0 Amie Waugh Aisling Oscar, No Nay Nevermind
14.10 Newcastle 3 56.7 1614 3.245 101,0 Amie Waugh Second Fiddle, One More Bottle
19.09 Newcastle 8 55.3 2050 3.245 34,0 K T O'Neill Heartened, Duffus Castle, Grizzieblanca

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

61.20

One More Bottle
5j. b W (Mukhadram - Lady Tabitha)

Trainer: Lizzie Quinlan
Besitzer: E Quinlan

Paul Mulrennan

16.12 Newcastle 7 59.9 1614 4.711 7,5 Aiden Brookes Showmedemoney, Trais Fluors, Ana Emara
22.11 Newcastle 8 60.8 1614 3.926 8,5 Jack Nicholls Wyvern, Typeface, How's The Guvnor
17.10 Newcastle 14 59.9 1421 3.245 4,3 Elizabeth Gale Coramento, Ignac Lamar, Yaahobby
14.10 Newcastle 2 60.3 1614 3.245 8,5 Elizabeth Gale Second Fiddle, Miss Raincloud
22.09 Hamilton 4 60.3 1672 3.664 4,0 Elizabeth Gale Second Fiddle, Obee Jo, Young Fire

9
Box: 7
ML: 4,33

61.20

Relevant Range
7j. b W (Starspangledbanner - Leala)

Trainer: I Furtado
Besitzer: Crazy Racing Ltd

Jordan Nason

04.01 Southwell 2 61.2 1621 5.234 15,0 Jordan Nason Timely Affair, Wheres The Crumpet
30.09 Cork 8 61.2 1609 4.959 26,0 Billy Lee La Tulipe Noire, Micasso, Vierson
23.09 Listowel 9 62.1 1422 5.702 19,0 Darragh O'Sullivan The Blue Panther, Nibras Rainbow, Liamo
27.06 Curragh 3 77.6 2414 50 67,0 Clive Ryan Prairie Dancer, Solar Breeze
13.05 Killarney 10 64.4 1638 4.959 19,0 D S O'Sullivan Harry The Rogue, Saxon Kingdom, Still She

10
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

61.20

Wheres The Crumpet
8j. ch S (Mukhadram - Jivry)

Trainer: D Thompson
Besitzer: Stuart Murray

Aiden Brookes

04.01 Southwell 3 61.2 1621 5.234 23,0 Aiden Brookes Timely Affair, Relevant Range
06.11 Newcastle 8 59.0 1614 3.140 9,5 Mark Winn Coramento, Imola, Concert Boy
09.10 Newcastle 3 59.0 1614 3.245 7,5 Alex Jary Second Fiddle, Pop Favorite
08.09 Newcastle 7 59.9 1421 3.245 11,0 Rhys Elliott Ring Of Gold, Overlooked, Woodrafff
20.07 Redcar 3 61.7 1811 3.402 5,5 Rhys Elliott Berkshire Phantom, Orchestral Wave

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

61.20

Yorkstone
6j. b W (Mayson - La Gessa)

Trainer: M & D Easterby
Besitzer: Mark Hickling Racing

Joanna Mason

20.03 Newcastle 4 59.0 1421 3.140 3,5 Lewis Chalkley Reginald Charles, Keep Me Stable, Spartan 
01.03 Newcastle 5 56.2 1421 4.711 11,0 Lewis Chalkley Bobby Joe Leg, Tomorrow Day, Broken Spe
21.02 Southwell 6 59.4 1421 4.711 6,5 Lewis Chalkley Bomb Squad, Portoro, Lion's Dream
04.02 Newcastle 7 57.2 1421 3.716 26,0 Lewis Chalkley Mereside Madness, Tasever, Rory
21.01 Newcastle 10 59.4 1614 4.711 23,0 Lewis Chalkley Hartswood, L'ennemi, Volenti

Ergebnis: Quoten:


